

## West Northamptonshire Council Hackney Carriage Tariff

Tariff 1 (Day) 06:00-23:00

Minimum Charge £2.40

(Minimum Distance of up to but not exceeding 158 yards)

Mileages rates charged in units of 176 yards at a cost of 0.24p per unit.

Mileage rate	Cost
1 Mile	£4.80
2 Mile	£7.20
3 Mile	£9.60
4 Mile	£12.00
5 Mile	£14.40
10 Mile	£26.40
Waiting time for each 30 stationary)	seconds- 20p (includes periods when vehicle is

Tariff 2 (Night, Sundays & Bank Holidays) 23:00-06:00

Minimum Charge £3.60

(Minimum Distance of up to but not exceeding 158 yards)

Mileages rates charged in units of 176 yards at a cost of 0.30p per unit.

Milea	ge Rate	Cost	
1	Mile	£6.60	
2	Mile	£9.60	
3	Mile	£12.60	
4	Mile	£15.60	
5	Mile	£18.60	
10	Mile	£33.60	
<i>Waiting time for each 30 seconds- 30p (includes periods when vehicle is stationary)</i>			

## Tariff 3 (Christmas/ New year – Double Fare) 18:00 on 24 December until 06:00 on 27 December & 20:00 on 31 December until 06:00 on 2 January.

Mileage Charges: As Tariff 1 + 100%

Extra Charges - for every incident of fouling the vehicle a charge not exceeding £70.00

Tariff 3 Extra Charges: as above +100%

The above charges are a general guide, journeys outside the West Northamptonshire Boundary will normally be metered unless an alternative tariff is agreed prior to the commencement of the journey.